



2026:HHC:8836

Kulwant Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 2901 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/status report.

List on **22.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)