



Kulwant Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. MP(M) No.2901 of 2025

30.12.2025. Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Pursuant to order dated 10.12.2025 Status Report dated 30.12.2025 has been filed on the Instructions of Station House Officer, Police Station Banjar, District Kullu [*Taken on Record*].

Copy of the Status Report has been furnished to Learned Counsel for the petitioner, who prays for time to go through the same and make submissions.

List the matter on **03.03.2026**, before the appropriate Bench.

December 30, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge