



2026:HHC:8836

Kulwant Singh Vs. State of HP

Cr.MP(M) No. 2901 of 2025

3.3.2026 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter before appropriate Bench after
two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd March, 2026
(Chander)