



2026:HHC:8836

Kulwant Singh Vs State of H.P.

**Cr.MP(M) No. 2901 of 2025**

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G., for the respondent-State.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*